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Washington, D.C. 20423

Attention: Janice Fort, Rooﬁ 2311

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed for recordatlon pursuant to the provisions of
48 U.S.C. Section 11301(a) are one original executed copy and two
photostatic copies of a Bill of Sale dated as of December 31,
1996 (the "Bill of Sale"), between TransAccess II, L.P., as
Seller, and Citicorp Railmark, Inc., as Buyer, which Bill of Sale
is a primary document as defined in the Commissioner’s Rules for

the Recordation of Documents.‘
The names and addresses of the partles to the enclosed

Bill of Sale are: |

Seller:. TransAccess II, L.P.
139 Townseénd Street
3rd Floor

San Francisco, California 94107

Citicorp Railmark, Inc.
450 Mamaroneck Avenue
Harrison, New York 10528

Buyer:

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the
enclosed document is set forth in the Bill of Sale.

Also enclosed is our check in the amount of $22.00
payable to the order of the Surface Transportation Board covering

the required recordation fee.
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Kindly return two photostatic copies of the enclosed
document and the stamped photostatic copy of this letter to Susan
G. Lichtenfeld at Ross & Hardies, 150 North Michigan Avenue,
Suite 2500, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

Following is a short summary of the enclosed documents:

Primary Document to be Recorded

Bill of Sale dated as of December 31, 1996, between
TransAccess II, L.P., as Transferor, and Citicorp
Railmark, Inc., as Transferee.

Very truly yours,

/é{r‘léﬂfi\chtenfeld; 5 0/

SGL/vgc
Encl.

cc: Robert W. Kleinman
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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
WASHINGTON, D.C. 2042-0001

172797

Susan G. Lichtenfeld
Ross & Hardies .
150 North Michigan Avenug

Chicago, Iliinois 60601-7567

L J

Dear Madam:

The enciosed document(s) was recorded pursuant to the provisions of Section 11303 of

the Interstate Commerce Act, 49 U.S.C. 11303, on at 1.10Pv , and

1/2/97
assigned recordation number(s). 20445,
Sipcerely yours, . s .
275" /f/ Z22%
"Vernon A. Williams o
Secretary

Enclosure(s)

$22/00 The amount indicated at the left has been received in payment of a fee in connection with a
document filed on the date shown. This receipt is issued for the amount paid and in no way indicates
acknowledgment that the fee paid is correct. This is accepted subject to review of the document which has
been assigned the transaction number corresponding to the one fyped on this receipt. In the event of an error
or any quesiions concerning this fee, you will receive a notification after the Commission has had an
opportunity to examine your document.
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BILL OF SALE

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (£10.00)
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged TRANSACCESS II, L.P.
("Seller") does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CITICORP
RAILMARK, INC. ("Buyer), and its successors and assigns, the
railroad equipment deecrlbed in Exhibit A hereto . (the
"Equipment") to have and to hold the same unto Buyer, its
successors and assigns, forever.

Seller hereby warrants that it has good and marketable title
to the Equipment and that Seller’s title thereto is free and
clear of all liens, charges, security interests, or other
encumbrances other than the leéasehold interest of Soo Line
Railrocad Company ("Lessee") under the Railcar Lease Agreement
dated as of March 11, 1996 between Seller and Lessee (the
"Lease'"), any lien created by Lessee and not consented to by
Seller, or the right of Lessee to purchase the Equipment pursuant
to Section 8 of the Lease. :

This Bill of Sale is being delivered in connection with the
Purchase Agreement between Seller and Buyer dated as of December
1, 1996 (the "Purchase Agreement") EXCEPT FOR THE WARRANTY OF
TITLE SET FORTH IN THIS BILL OF SALE AND THE REPRESENTATIONS AND

' WARRANTIES OF SELLER SET FORTH IN THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT, THE
EQUIPMENT IS REING SOLD TO BRUYER BY SELLER "AS-IS8" "WHERE-IS",
WITHOUT ANY OTHER REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER
WRITTEN, ORAL OR IMPLIED, AND SELLER SHALL NOT, BY VIRTUE OF
HAVING SOLD THE EQUIPMENT HEREWITH, BE DEEMED TO HAVE MADE ANY
REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, NOW OR
HEREAFTER, AS TO THE CONDITION, DESIGN, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE,
VALUE, MARKETABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, OR FITNESS FOR USE OR FOR
A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF ANY OF THE UNITS OR AS TO THE QUALITY OF
THE MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP OF ANY OF THE UNITS AND ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTY ARISING FROM COURSE OF PERFORMANCE, DEALING OR USAGE OF
THE TRADE. ]

IN WITNESS WHEREQF the undersigned has executed this Bill
of Sale as of the 2]*' day of December, 1996.

TRANSACCESS II, L.P., by ACCESS RAIL
-CORPORATION II, general partner

By: _
Pzint N . Charles Kremer

Itg: P esidént

v o1 Nee oN O QRIANVH SSON WARE:®  9BRT DE Taaq



i

{60L8 ON X¥/XL] LE:¥T NOK 96/08/21

following

EXHIBIT A
to
BILL OF SALE

RAILCAR UTPMENT

270 modified mill gondola railcars bearing the

road numbers:

QLD MARK

CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
cPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX

1207
1213
1216
1217
1220
1222
1224
1228
1229
1231
1232
1234
1235
1239
1249
1252
1253
1254
1255
1257
1262
1266
1268
1272
1274
1276
1278
1279
1285
1288
1289
1290
1296
1300
1305
1306
1309
1312
1316
1319

MARK

NEW

800
S00
SO0
SO0
800
sco
800
SO0
SCo
800
s00
SO0
SQ0
SO0
800
S00
S00
800
SO0
SO0
800
800
500
800
800
SO0
SO0
SO0
SO0
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S00
S00
S00
S00
800
S00
S00
SO0
S00
S00
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68506
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68511
68512
68513
68514
68515
68516
68517
68518
68519
€8520
68521
68522
€8523
68524
68525
68526
68527
68528
68529
68530
68531
68532
68533
68534
68535
68536
68537
68538
68539
68540
68541
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OLD MARK
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CPOX
CPOX
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1320
1321
1325
1330
1331
1332
1338
1339
1342
1344
1346
1347
1349
1350
1352
1353
1354
1357
1364
1366
1368
1371
1373
1374
1376
1384
1388
1332
1394
1398
1401
1403
1404
1405
1406
1407
1408
1412
1413
l41e
1417
1418
1420
1421
1424
1435
1445
1449
1455
1456

NEW

SO0
S0Q0
800
SO0
S00
800
S00
S00
S00
S00
S00
S00
SO0
SQ0
500
800
S00
SCQ
800
S00
SC0
S00
S00
SO0
SO0
800
S00
800
800
S00
800
800
S00
SO0
SO0
S00
S00
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S00
S00
S00
S00
SO0
S00
SO0
SO0
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68542
68543
68544
68545
68546
68547
68548
68549
68550
68551
68552
68553
68554
68555
68556
68557
68558
685589
68560
68561
68562
68563
68564
68565
68566
68567
68568
68569
68570
68571
68572
68573
68574
68575
68576
€8577
68578
68579
€8580
68581
68582
68583
68584
68585
68586
68587
68588
68589
68580
68591
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OLD MARK

CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CpPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CrPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPQX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX

1457
1458
1461
1465
1468
1471
1476
1477
1480
1482
1486
1488
1490
1491
1495
1496
14397
1498
1500
1501
1509
1510
1512
1513
1514
1516
1517
1519
1521
1522
1526
1528
1531
1533
1534
1535
1539
1540
1545
1548
1550
1554
1559
1564
1568
1569
1570
1571
1574
1575

NEW

500
800
S00
SO0
S00
800
S00
S0
SO0
800
S00
500
500
S00
8Q0
Slele)
500
S00
S00
800
S00
SQQ
800
800
SC0
S00
S00
800
S00
S00
S00
S00
S00
S00
SQ0
S00
SQ0
800
800
S00
SO0
S00
800
800
S00
Clelo)
800
800
210le)
500

MARK

68592
68593
68594
68595
£8596
68597
568598
68593
68600
68601
68602
68603
68604
68605
€8606
68607
68608
£8609
68610
68611
€8612
68613
68614
68615
68616
68617
68618
68619
68620
68621
68622
68623
68624
68625
68626
68627
68628
68629
68630
68631
68632
68633
E8E634
68635
68636
68637
68638
68639
68640
€8641
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croX
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CPOX
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CPOX
CPOX
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CPOX
CPOX
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CPOX
CPOX
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CPOX
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1578
1580
1581
1582
1592
1596
1597
1599
1602
1603
1605
16089
1613
1617
1620
1623
1626
1629
1630
1633
1635
1636
1641
le42
1643
1648
1643
1650
1651
1652
1658
le68
1669
1671
1672
1676
1677
1678
1680
1684
1686
1693
1696
1699
1701
1702
1703
1708
1709

NEW

MARK

sSco
800
800
SO0
S00
S00
SO0
S00
800
800
SQ0
800
SO0
S00
S00
S00
800
500
S00
S00
500
S00
800
S00
SO0
S00
S00
800
S00
800
S00
SO0
SO0
S00
S00
SO0
S00
S00
800
800
800
SO0
SO0
S00
S00
SO0
S00
SO0
800
SO0

68642
68643
68644
68645
68646
68647
68648
686439
68650
68651
68652
68653
68654
68655
68656
68657
68658
68659
68660
68661
68662
68663
68664
68665
68666
68667
68668
68669
68670
68671
68672
68673
68674
68675
68676
68677
68678
68679
68680
68681
68682
68683
68684
68685
68686
68687
68688
68689
€8690
68691
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CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPQOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX

1711
1713
1715
1716
1718
1724
1727
1731
1734
1741
1742
1746
1747
1748
1756
1758
1761
1764
1768
1770
1773
1774
1777
1778
1779
1781
1783
1784
1785
1786
1788
17390
1794
1795
1796
1737
1802
1803
1804
1806
1808
1809
1811
1814
1818
1822
1825
1827
1828
1829

NEW

MARK

S00
S00
S00
800
SO0
S00
SO0
S00
S00
S00
800
=lele)
S00
S00
500
S00
S00
S00
Slele]
800
S00
SO0
SO0
500
S00
Soo
SQ0
800
S00
SC0
SCOo
[Slele)
S00
S00
SO0
S00
SQ0
S00
S00
S0Q
S00
S00
S00
SO0
SO0
S00
SO0
SO0
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686392
68693
68694
68695
686396
68697
68698
68699
68700
68701
68702
68703
68704
68705
68708
68707
68708
68709
68710
68711
68712
68713
€8714
68715
68716
68717
68718
68719
68720
68721
68722
€8723
68724
68725
68726
68727
68728
68729
68730
68731
68732
68733
68734
68735
68736
68737
68738
68739
68740
68741
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CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
croX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
CPOX
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CPOX
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K

1830
1831
1832
1836
1839
1841
1847
1848
1852
1853
1854
1855
1858
1863
1864
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1868
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1873
1878
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S00
SO0
800
SQ0
S00
S00
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SO0
So0
S00
S00
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800
SO0
SO0
S00
800
SO0
800
SO0
S00
800
S00
S00
S00
Sco
SO0
S00
S0o
SO0
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68742
68743
68744
68745
68746
68747
68748
68749
68750
68751
68752
68753
68754
68755
68756
68757
68758
687589
68760
68761
68762
68763
68764
68765
68766
68767
€8768
68769
68770
68771
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State of (AL PR 2w
County of _ ) ZA1/r S CO
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DATE NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E G , “JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"

personally appeared OME&&EM ER.
NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)

- %(proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(gX whose name(€) is/are-
subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
knowledged to me that he/shefttiey executed
the same In his/berfel  authorized
capacity(+%), and that by his/a=sARetr
signature@) on the instrument the person(®),
or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(&) acted, executed the instrument.
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N
\
\
X

X
\
\

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

@@W%%\,

SIGNATURE OF NOTBAY

measssssessssssssesssssnesms OPTIONAL

Though the data below 1s not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

[_] INDIVIDUAL % /
)E] CORPORATE OFFICER Y (: ¢ Lo
/.sz,‘/avf" i

fITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

TITLE(S)

L] PARTNER(S) L] umiTeD )

(] GENERAL i Jﬂ/”%
[ ] ATTORNEY-IN-FACT . NUMBER OF PAGES
.

L] TRUSTEE(S)
] GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR

[] oTHER /2/z0 /9 £

/' DATE OF DOCUMENT

IGNER IS REPRESENTING:
EA& OF PERSON(S) Er?TEI’Y(IE @ 74 /A /d /ﬁ"/
43 s ’ 9247205 / SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
%mdlﬁmmﬂﬁdﬁr cext 7 ¢,/
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